# 505823166 12/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5869996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	· · ·		
	Name	Execution Date	
LIANG YANJIE		10/26/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TGI TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
Street Address:	140 PAYA LEBAR ROAD #06-25
Internal Address:	AZ BUILDING
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29712485

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondence will be sent to th	03)668-8567 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
<b>Phone:</b> 60	-668-1400					
Email: ccl	cchagnon@hayes-soloway.com					
Correspondent Name: HA	HAYES SOLOWAY PC					
Address Line 1: 17	175 CANAL STREET					
Address Line 4: MA	MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TGI 19.01DES CIP1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN					
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/					
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019					
Total Attachments: 1 source=TGI19.01DESCIP1-ExecAssi	gn#page1.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

We.

Liang Yanjie of Blk 271B Punggol Walk, #10-519, Singapore, 822271, Singapore

Li Shihuang of 62 Marine Parade Road, #09-05 Cote D'Azur, Singapore 449298, Singapore

having invented certain inventions and improvements in SPHERICAL SPEAKER WITH STAND and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/712.485 filed <u>November 8, 2019</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from TGI TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD, a Singapore corporation having its principal place of business at 140 Paya Lebar Road #06-25, AZ Building, Singapore 409015, Singapore (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

nventor's signature		 Da	1e 26/10/	19
	Liang Yanjie		• (	
Inventor's signature	tut	Da	1e10/10/	4. 9 
	Li Shihuang			

PATENT REEL: 051296 FRAME: 0131

**RECORDED: 12/16/2019**